PPWC Schedule "A"

Rates of Pay

PAY
GRADE

CLASSIFICATIONS
(as of May **, 2020)

RATE OF PAY
(effective Jan 1, 2020 - December 31, 2022)

19-Nov-19

12-Jan-20

01-Jan-21

01-Jan-22

Co-op
Cultural Assistant
Snow Removal

19.87

20.27

20.68

21.09

20.96

21.38

21.81

22.25

Athletics Game Operations & Events Asst
Bookstore Support Clerk

Driver

Invigilator

Sports Attendant

Student Housing Clerk

Weekend Attendant

22.06

22.50

22.95

23.41

Building Service Worker
Food Service Worker

23.13
18.50 (-20%)

23.59
20.05 (-15%)

24.06
21.65 (-10%)

24.54

Bookstore Clerk

Campus Facilities Support
Co-Op Assistant

Cook

Finance, Purchasing, Duplicating, Mailroom
Clerk

Finance Support & Mailroom Clerk
Purchasing Clerk

Welcome Centre Receptionist
Welcome Centre Receptionist/WA

24.24

Cook
19.39 (-20%)

24.72

Cook
21.01 (-15%)

25.21

Cook
22.69 (-10%)

25.71

Academic Governance Assistant
Athletics & Recreation Assistant
Financial Aid Clerk

Housing Assistant

Library Tech Bookstore

Library Tech Public Services

Student & Campus Life Programmer
Sustainability Coordinator/Liaison
Switchboard Receptionist (Silver King)

25.28

25.79

26.31

26.84

Accessibility Services Assistant
Accounts Payable Processor
Admin Assistant, Campus Mgr
Campus Service Representative
CE/Campus Assistant (Trail)

CE Assistant (Silver King)

Communications Access Student Assistant

Assistant Bookstore Coordinator
Duplicating Centre Operator

Educational Documents & Publications Clerk

Finance Clerk Student Accounts
Housing Assistant
Indigenous Access & Support Assistant

Library Technician Periodicals & Admin
Support

26.40

26.93

27.47

28.02

Accounts Payable Clerk
Accounts Receivable Clerk




Admin Assistant — CE, International & IT
Admin Assistant — Welcome Centre
Enrolment Officer

Enrolment Services

Finance Clerk

Financial Aid Assistant

Graphic Designer

Governance Coordinator
Groundskeeper

Health & Safety Coordinator
Indigenous Services Liaison

International Student Recruiter/Cultural Advisor

Lib Tech Catalog/Public Svs
Payroll Clerk

Records Officer

School Admin Assistant
Storeperson (Toolroom Attendant)

27.48

28.03

28.59

29.16

Campus Facilities Coordinator
International Student Coordinator
Library Tech — Acquisitions

SEG Equipment and Van Fleet Coordinator

Technical Analyst
Tradesman

28.56

29.13

29.711

30.30

10

Accounting Coordinator

Advancement Coordinator

Bookstore Coordinator

Business Analyst, Student Administration
Housing Coordinator

Institutional Research Analyst

Media Services Coordinator

Online Marketing Coordinator

Payroll Officer

Systems & Scheduling Coordinator

29.68

30.27

30.88

31.50

1

Community Liaison/Communications
Coordinator

Enrolment Services Coordinator
Financial Aid Officer

Infrastructure Development & Support Tier Il

Maintenance Technician |

Marketing Coordinator

Trades Maintenance Technician
Program Marketing Coordinator

Rural Development Institute Coordinator
Student Recruitment Coordinator
Systems Analyst Il

System Specialist Il

30.86

31.48

32.11

32.75

12

Buyer
Developer
Head Chef

Infrastructure Development & Support Senior

Infrastructure Development & Support Tier IlI

Maintenance Technician Il

32.04

Head Chef

25.64 (-20%)

32.68

Head Chef

27.78 (-15%)

33.33

Head Chef

30.00 (-10%)

34.00
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