PPWC Schedule "A" Rates of Pay

PAY	CLASSIFICATIONS	RATE OF PAY				
GRADE	(as of May **, 2020)	(effective Jan 1, 2020 - December 31, 2022)				
		19-Nov-19	12-Jan-20	01-Jan-21	01-Jan-22	
1 2	Co-op	40.07	20.27	20.50	24.00	
	Cultural Assistant	19.87	20.27	20.68	21.09	
	Snow Removal	20.96	21.38	21.81	22.25	
	Athletics Game Operations & Events Asst	20.90	21.36	21.01	22.23	
3	Bookstore Support Clerk					
	Driver					
	Invigilator	22.06	22.50	22.95	23.41	
	Sports Attendant					
	Student Housing Clerk					
	Weekend Attendant					
4	Building Service Worker	23.13	23.59	24.06	04.54	
	Food Service Worker	18.50 (-20%)	20.05 (-15%)	21.65 (-10%)	24.54	
5	Bookstore Clerk					
	Campus Facilities Support					
	Co-Op Assistant	24.24	24.72	25.21	25.71	
	Cook					
	Finance, Purchasing, Duplicating, Mailroom Clerk	Cook	Cook	Cook		
	Finance Support & Mailroom Clerk	19.39 (-20%)	21.01 (-15%)	22.69 (-10%)		
	Purchasing Clerk	(== ::,	()	()		
	Welcome Centre Receptionist					
	Welcome Centre Receptionist/WA					
	Academic Governance Assistant					
	Athletics & Recreation Assistant					
	Financial Aid Clerk					
	Housing Assistant					
6	Library Tech Bookstore	25.28	25.79	26.31	26.84	
	Library Tech Public Services					
	Student & Campus Life Programmer					
	Sustainability Coordinator/Liaison					
	Switchboard Receptionist (Silver King)					
7	Accessibility Services Assistant					
	Accounts Payable Processor Admin Assistant, Campus Mgr					
	Campus Service Representative					
	CE/Campus Assistant (Trail)					
	CE Assistant (Silver King)					
	Communications Access Student Assistant	26.40	26.02	27.47	20.02	
		∠0.40	26.93	27.47	28.02	
	Assistant Bookstore Coordinator					
	Duplicating Centre Operator					
	Educational Documents & Publications Clerk					
	Finance Clerk Student Accounts					
	Housing Assistant					
	Indigenous Access & Support Assistant					
	Library Technician Periodicals & Admin					
	Support Accounts Payable Clerk					
	Accounts Receivable Clerk					

8	Admin Assistant – CE, International & IT Admin Assistant – Welcome Centre Enrolment Officer Enrolment Services Finance Clerk Financial Aid Assistant Graphic Designer Governance Coordinator Groundskeeper Health & Safety Coordinator Indigenous Services Liaison International Student Recruiter/Cultural Advisor Lib Tech Catalog/Public Svs Payroll Clerk Records Officer School Admin Assistant Storeperson (Toolroom Attendant)	27.48	28.03	28.59	29.16
9	Campus Facilities Coordinator International Student Coordinator Library Tech – Acquisitions SEG Equipment and Van Fleet Coordinator Technical Analyst Tradesman	28.56	29.13	29.71	30.30
10	Accounting Coordinator Advancement Coordinator Bookstore Coordinator Business Analyst, Student Administration Housing Coordinator Institutional Research Analyst Media Services Coordinator Online Marketing Coordinator Payroll Officer Systems & Scheduling Coordinator	29.68	30.27	30.88	31.50
11	Community Liaison/Communications Coordinator Enrolment Services Coordinator Financial Aid Officer Infrastructure Development & Support Tier II Maintenance Technician I Marketing Coordinator Trades Maintenance Technician Program Marketing Coordinator Rural Development Institute Coordinator Student Recruitment Coordinator Systems Analyst II System Specialist II	30.86	31.48	32.11	32.75
12	Buyer Developer Head Chef Infrastructure Development & Support Senior Infrastructure Development & Support Tier III Maintenance Technician II	32.04 Head Chef 25.64 (-20%)	32.68 Head Chef 27.78 (-15%)	33.33 Head Chef 30.00 (-10%)	34.00